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Event 25  Girls Shot Put High School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 #  152 Greenwell, Ashby   12 Henderson County      36-02.00   10
  2 #   21 Sanders, Amari     12 Apollo                33-10.50    8
  3 #  180 Moyd, Lori         11 Hopkinsville          31-10.00    6
  4 #  162 Wolfe, Haden       10 Henderson County      30-11.00    4
  5 #  239 McClain, Alyssa    11 Marshall County       30-07.50    2
  6 #  350 Phillips, Lizy     10 Owensboro             29-10.00    1
  7 #  346 Hogg, Trinity      09 Owensboro             28-07.50
  8 #  232 Fulton, Chaney     11 Marshall County       28-02.00
  9 #   12 Lyons, Mary Ann    09 Apollo                27-05.50
 10 #   93 Miles, Hope        12 Daviess County        26-06.00
 11 #  316 Adkins, Kendall    10 Muhlenberg County     26-00.50
 12 #  289 West, Lilly        10 McCracken County      25-04.50
 13 #  186 Williams, Alexand  10 Hopkinsville          25-04.00
 14 #  283 Galloway, Keighle  12 McCracken County      23-07.00
 15 #   58 Powell, Janiyah    09 Christian County      23-02.50
Event 26  Boys Shot Put High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  294 Bolen Jr, LeAndre  11 McCracken County      50-02.00   2  10
  2 #  273 Thompson, Chase    12 Marshall County       49-02.00   2   8
  3 #   28 Crume, Cade        12 Apollo                49-01.00   2   6
  4 #  258 Fiser, Ben         11 Marshall County       48-11.50   2   4
  5 #   63 Adams, Oscar       10 Christian County      43-10.00   2   2
  6 #  142 Nesler, Luke       11 Graves County         43-00.50   2   1
  7 #  171 Tapp, Bryce        10 Henderson County      43-00.00   2
  8 #  358 Gough, Austin      12 Owensboro             40-10.50   2
  9 #  117 Shepard, Brandon   11 Daviess County        38-06.50   2
 10 #  200 Mumford, Kemaure   11 Hopkinsville          36-10.50   1
 11 #  166 Hagan, Hunter      12 Henderson County      36-02.50   2
 12 #  105 Evans, Gunnar      11 Daviess County        35-01.00   2
 13 #  308 Massey, Riley      11 McCracken County      34-01.00   2
 14 #  332 Hearld, Cody       11 Muhlenberg County     32-10.00   1
 15 #  222 Poole, Garrett     10 Madisonville          32-01.50   1
 16 #  211 Allen, Tyler       11 Madisonville          31-04.50   1
 17 #  335 Marsala, Dalton    10 Muhlenberg County     31-02.00   1
 18 #  198 Marshall, Alden    08 Hopkinsville          25-02.00   1
Event 27  Girls Discus Throw High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  152 Greenwell, Ashby   12 Henderson County        102-09   10
  2 #  229 Brown, Maci        12 Marshall County         100-01    8
  3 #  162 Wolfe, Haden       10 Henderson County         96-10    6
  4 #  234 Hall, Georgia      10 Marshall County          96-06    4
  5 #  350 Phillips, Lizy     10 Owensboro                78-10    2
  6 #   93 Miles, Hope        12 Daviess County          J78-00    1    2nd 75' 11"
  7 #  180 Moyd, Lori         11 Hopkinsville            J78-00         2nd 74'3"
  8 #  346 Hogg, Trinity      09 Owensboro                73-08
  9 #    6 Heisdorffer, Juli  10 Apollo                   72-05
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....Event 27  Girls Discus Throw High School
 10 #  289 West, Lilly        10 McCracken County         71-01
 11 #  186 Williams, Alexand  10 Hopkinsville             69-01
 12 #  282 Frederich, Camill  10 McCracken County         68-00
 13 #   58 Powell, Janiyah    09 Christian County         63-02
 14 #  316 Adkins, Kendall    10 Muhlenberg County        58-05
 -- #   12 Lyons, Mary Ann    09 Apollo                    FOUL
Event 28  Boys Discus Throw High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  258 Fiser, Ben         11 Marshall County         158-01   2  10
  2 #  294 Bolen Jr, LeAndre  11 McCracken County        154-01   2   8
  3 #  200 Mumford, Kemaure   11 Hopkinsville            136-10   2   6
  4 #  273 Thompson, Chase    12 Marshall County         132-06   2   4
  5 #  171 Tapp, Bryce        10 Henderson County        127-09   2   2
  6 #  301 Hayden, Colton     11 McCracken County        125-07   2   1
  7 #  358 Gough, Austin      12 Owensboro               114-03   2
  8 #   28 Crume, Cade        12 Apollo                  107-07   2
  9 #  166 Hagan, Hunter      12 Henderson County        107-00   2
 10 #  334 Lanier, Corbin     10 Muhlenberg County       103-07   1
 11 #  142 Nesler, Luke       11 Graves County           103-02   2
 12 #   26 Bates, Parker      12 Apollo                  102-11   2
 13 #  117 Shepard, Brandon   11 Daviess County           98-02   1
 14 #   80 McCarley, Christo  08 Christian County         87-07   1
 15 #  332 Hearld, Cody       11 Muhlenberg County        78-07   1
 16 #  222 Poole, Garrett     10 Madisonville             71-07   1
 17 #  211 Allen, Tyler       11 Madisonville             62-09   1
 18 #  198 Marshall, Alden    08 Hopkinsville             57-04   1
Event 29  Girls Long Jump High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  233 Galloway, Sophie   12 Marshall County       19-00.50   2  10
  2 #   51 Bell, Autumn       11 Christian County      16-00.25   2   8
  3 #  158 Tichenor, Hayden   10 Henderson County      16-00.00   2   6
  4 #  245 Reed, Jordyn       11 Marshall County       15-10.00   2   4
  5 #  290 Williams, Sophie   11 McCracken County      15-00.00   2   2
  6 #  342 Davidson, Kayla    09 Owensboro             14-06.25   2   1
  7 #    1 Bertke, Emily      09 Apollo                14-05.25   2
  8 #   87 Daughtery, Brooky  12 Daviess County        13-04.50   2
  9 #  159 Tichenor, Isabell  12 Henderson County      13-04.00   2
 10 #   91 Inman, Terionna    12 Daviess County        12-07.50   1
 11 #  280 Daye, ShyMiya      11 McCracken County      12-04.50   1
 12 #  175 Cherry, LaTaijha   11 Hopkinsville          12-03.50   1
 13 #  185 Watson, Tynaihja   09 Hopkinsville          11-04.75   1
 14 #  208 Poustka, Nyssa     10 Madisonville          10-01.00   1
 -- #  125 Hancock, Emma      11 Graves County             FOUL   2
 -- #   62 Ward, Cierra       12 Christian County          FOUL   1
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Event 30  Boys Long Jump High School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  362 Moorman, Maurice   11 Owensboro             21-03.00   2  10
  2 #  367 Stevenson, Steven  12 Owensboro             20-11.50   2   8
  3 #  104 Dees, Max          11 Daviess County        20-01.00   2   6
  4 #  267 Mighell, Nick      12 Marshall County       19-11.50   2   4
  5 #  165 Goines, Keyaaron   11 Henderson County      19-00.50   2   2
  6 #  214 Branson, Ryan      10 Madisonville          19-00.00   2   1
  7 #  138 Madding, Kyler     12 Graves County         18-09.50   2
  8 #   42 Rutter, Kyler      11 Apollo                18-08.00   2
  9 #  136 Grant, Mason       11 Graves County         18-07.00   2
 10 #   66 Bridges, Josiah    12 Christian County      18-05.50   2
 11 #  257 Dunn, Tyler        12 Marshall County       17-04.50   2
 11 #   75 Henderson, Xavien  11 Christian County      17-04.50   1
 13 #  219 Massamore, Isaac   10 Madisonville          15-06.00   1
 14 #  110 Kruger, Dallas     10 Daviess County        15-05.50   1
 15 #  304 Hook, Cohen        09 McCracken County      15-05.00   1
 16 #  296 Chalke, Ian        09 McCracken County      14-06.00   1
 17 #  201 Sharbar, LaTravea  08 Hopkinsville          14-01.50   1
 18 #  197 Kay, Treston       08 Hopkinsville          12-06.00   1
 -- #   49 Whitney, Mykel     12 Apollo                    FOUL   2
 -- #  331 Hawkins, Eli       09 Muhlenberg County         FOUL   1
Event 31  Girls Triple Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  233 Galloway, Sophie   12 Marshall County       40-06.00   10
  2 #   51 Bell, Autumn       11 Christian County      34-03.50    8
  3 #  249 Thompson, Rylee    10 Marshall County       32-10.25    6
  4 #  147 Carter, Imarie     10 Henderson County      32-08.00    4
  5 #  353 Worth, Chandler    10 Owensboro             30-08.50    2
  6 #   20 Sandefur, Chloe    09 Apollo                30-08.00    1
  7 #  158 Tichenor, Hayden   10 Henderson County      30-06.50
  8 #  285 Jones, Addison     07 McCracken County      27-06.00
  9 #   91 Inman, Terionna    12 Daviess County        26-09.50
 10 #  185 Watson, Tynaihja   09 Hopkinsville          23-10.50
 -- #  277 Arnold, Hailey     12 McCracken County          FOUL
Event 32  Boys Triple Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  370 Wimstat, Gavin     11 Owensboro             41-00.50   10
  2 #  314 Tracy, Nathan      10 McCracken County      40-11.00    8
  3 #  138 Madding, Kyler     12 Graves County         40-09.50    6
  4 #  104 Dees, Max          11 Daviess County        39-07.00    4
  5 #   47 Weaver, Ashton     12 Apollo                39-05.50    2
  6 #  257 Dunn, Tyler        12 Marshall County       38-04.00    1
  7 #  260 Holman, Alexander  10 Marshall County       37-11.00
  8 #   75 Henderson, Xavien  11 Christian County      35-01.00
  9 #  296 Chalke, Ian        09 McCracken County      32-09.75
 10 #  201 Sharbar, LaTravea  08 Hopkinsville          30-02.50
 11 #  197 Kay, Treston       08 Hopkinsville          29-00.50
 -- #  357 Early, Eli         11 Owensboro                 FOUL
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Event 33  Girls High Jump High School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  236 Jennings, Preslei  10 Marshall County       J5-00.00   10    o + 1 miss
  2 #  240 McCracken, Tori    12 Marshall County       J5-00.00    8    o + 2 misses
  3 #  125 Hancock, Emma      11 Graves County         J5-00.00    6    xo
  4 #  281 Farmer, Abbie      12 McCracken County      J4-10.00    4    xo
  5 #  353 Worth, Chandler    10 Owensboro             J4-10.00    2    xxo + no miss
  6 #  123 Adams, Maddie      12 Graves County         J4-10.00    1    xxo + 1 miss
  7 #  175 Cherry, LaTaijha   11 Hopkinsville          J4-08.00         o
  8 #  156 Mullins, Alexa     10 Henderson County      J4-08.00         xo
  9 #  101 Wolfe, Kara        11 Daviess County         4-06.00
 -- #  287 Sims, Kariona      07 McCracken County            NH
 -- #  160 Toombs, Careese    11 Henderson County            NH
Event 34  Boys High Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  295 Brown, Donsten     12 McCracken County       6-08.00   10
  2 #  364 Pendleton, Ethan   09 Owensboro              6-06.00    8
  3 #  325 Groves, Carson     11 Muhlenberg County      6-04.00    6
  4 #  268 Mills, Cole        10 Marshall County       J6-00.00    4    o
  5 #  361 Mchenry, Javonte   11 Owensboro             J6-00.00    2    xo
  6 #   47 Weaver, Ashton     12 Apollo                 5-08.00    1
  7 #  137 Jones, Noah        11 Graves County          5-06.00
  8 #  141 Means, Tristan     12 Graves County         J5-04.00         o
  9 #  304 Hook, Cohen        09 McCracken County      J5-04.00         xo
 10 #  275 Trexler, Colton    09 Marshall County        5-02.00
 10 #  216 Hughes, Christian  09 Madisonville           5-02.00
Event 35  Girls Pole Vault High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  148 Damrath, Chelsey   10 Henderson County      11-00.00   10
  2 #  161 Williams, Sarah    11 Henderson County      10-06.00    8
  3 #  230 Evans, Laney       11 Marshall County       10-00.00    6
  4 #  353 Worth, Chandler    10 Owensboro              8-06.00    4
  5 #  248 Thompson, Mary Gr  12 Marshall County        7-06.00    2
Event 36  Boys Pole Vault High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  167 Krampe, Blain      12 Henderson County      14-00.00   10
  2 #  303 Hill, Seth         11 McCracken County     J12-00.00    8    xo
  3 #  366 Roberts, Aiden     11 Owensboro            J12-00.00    6    xo + 4 misses
  4 #  305 Joyce, Caleb       09 McCracken County      11-06.00    4
  5 #  169 Phillips, John Pa  12 Henderson County      11-00.00    2
  6 #  261 Johnson, Jack      10 Marshall County      J10-00.00    1    o
  7 #   39 Ratliff, Austin    12 Apollo               J10-00.00         xxo
  8 #  365 Rhodes, Connor     11 Owensboro              9-00.00
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Event 40  Boys Shot Put Wheelchair
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 #   44 Stockdale, Kaidhy  10 Apollo                26-01.00
=========================================================================================
                  Women - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Marshall County            141        2) Henderson County          133
    3) Daviess County              95        4) Apollo                     62
    5) Christian County            31        6) Owensboro                  26
    7) McCracken County            24        8) Hopkinsville               23
    9) Madisonville-North Hopkins  11        9) Graves County              11
=========================================================================================
                  Men - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Owensboro                  122        2) Marshall County            97
    3) McCracken County            82        4) Daviess County             51
    5) Hopkinsville                44        6) Henderson County           40
    7) Graves County               30        8) Apollo                     27
    9) Christian County            24       10) Madisonville-North Hopkin  21
   11) Muhlenberg County           20


